

East Lansing, MI 48823 517.333.2048

1555 Watertower Place, Suite 200

kingmedianow.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Aug. 1, 2024

Contact: Melissa Parrish Phone: 517.333.2048

Email: melissa@kingmedianow.com

Website: KingMediaNow.com

## **Press Conference: Fantasy Forest 2.0 Park Renovation**

ST. JOHNS, MI: The City of St. Johns will host a press conference Mon. Aug. 5 from 12-1 p.m. at the St. Johns City Park at 801 W. Park St. by the entrance to Fantasy Forest, or in the main pavilion in the event of rain. Media and the St. Johns community are invited to attend. Representatives from the City and the St. Johns community will share an overview of the Fantasy Forest 2.0 Master Plan, provide updates on the project's budget and discuss sponsorship and fundraising opportunities.

Visit cityofstjohnsmi.com/fantastyforest for additional information, including project development updates and how to contribute.

The City of St. Johns, Michigan is a historic community founded in 1856. Known as the Mint City due to its unique agricultural heritage, St. Johns honors its roots while also planting the seeds for thriving small businesses and industry hubs. The best of both worlds, the city offers a charming, small-town feel with an easy commute to downtown Lansing. St. Johns serves as the Clinton County seat and provides a full range of municipal services to about 8,000 residents. Learn more at cityofstjohnsmi.com.

###

For more information, please contact King Media at 517.333.2048